

IN THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

Civil Writ Petition No.8751 of 2015

Date of Decision: May 05, 2015

Jyoti Kumari

.....Petitioner

versus

Haryana Public Service Commission

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SURYA KANT.
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE P.B.BAJANTHRI.

Present: Mr.R.S.Malik, Advocate, for the petitioner.

-.-

1. Whether Reporters of Local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?
2. To be referred to the Reporters or not?
3. Whether the judgment should be reported in the Digest?

Surya Kant, J. (Oral)

Since the petitioner is already in Government service and is drawing salary of more than Rs.6,000/- per month, she does not fall within the definition of dependent of ex-serviceman as per the Government Instructions dated 01.12.2003 (Annexure P-6).

In this view of the matter, no fault can be found with the rejection of her candidature by the Commission in the category of dependent of ex-serviceman.

The writ petition stands dismissed.

[SURYA KANT]
JUDGE

May 05, 2015
mohinder

[P.B.BAJANTHRI]
JUDGE